situated in village- Dabhaon, Pargana- Arail, Tehsil- Karchhana, District- 

Prayagraj together with proportionate land fully described at the end of this 

deed and also shown to be bounded by red lines in the annexed plan against 

a total sale consideration of Rs. 37,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lac only ) 

and the sale consideration offered by the purchaser was very reasonable and 

as per prevailing market value and therefore the vendor had decided to sell 

the said Flat to the purchaser against a total sale consideration of              

Rs. 37,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lac only). An Agreement for Sale was 

also executed on 24.02.2021 by the vendor in favour of the purchaser in 

respect of aforesaid Flat No. 2B-106 [2 BHK, Unit No.2, Tower-1]; Built up 

Area-873.39 Sq. Ft. or 81.14 Sq. Meters and Carpet Area- 694.06 Sq.